BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Initiation of show cause proceedings against Wildwood Water Company in St. Johns County for violations of Sections 350.113, 367.121, 367.145 and 367.161, F.S., and Rules 25-30.120 and 25-30.110, F.A.C.

DOCKET NO. 150022-WU ORDER NO. PSC-15-0400A-AS-WU ISSUED: October 1, 2015

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 22, 2015, we issued Order No. PSC-15-0400-AS-WU, approving a Settlement Agreement proposed by Wildwood Water Company to resolve all outstanding matters in this docket. The Settlement Agreement, which was attached to Order No. PSC-15-0400-AS-WU as Attachment A, however, contained an error.

The last page of Order No. PSC-15-0400-AS-WU is a duplicate of the second to last page of the Settlement Agreement (Settlement Agreement – Exhibit A), and the last page of the Settlement Agreement (Settlement Agreement – Exhibit B) was inadvertently not attached to the Order. Therefore, page 18 of Order No. PSC-15-0400-AS-WU shall be amended to incorporate the correct exhibit (Settlement Agreement – Exhibit B), and remove the duplicate exhibit (Settlement Agreement – Exhibit A). A copy of Settlement Agreement – Exhibit B is included as Attachment 1 to this Order

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that page 18 of Order No. PSC-15-0400-AS-WU is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-15-0400-AS-WU is reaffirmed in all other respects.

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0400A-AS-WU DOCKET NO. 150022-WU PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 1st day of October, 2015.

Carlotte & Stauffer CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

KFC

Docket No. 150022-WU

Settlement Agreement - Exhibit B

WILDWOOD WATER COMPANY (WU937)

ANNUAL REPORT PENALTIES

YEAR	DATE DUE	DATE FILED	DAYS LATE (ASOF 9/15/15)	PENALTY (\$3 PER DAY) (AS OF 9/15/15)	PENALTY REDUCTION
2014	05/31/2015**	05/29/15	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
2013	03/31/2014	07/25/2014	116	\$348.00	\$500.00
2012	03/31/2013	07/25/2014	481	\$1,443.00	\$500.00
2011	03/31/2012	07/25/2014	846	\$2,538.00	\$500.00
2010	04/30/2011**	03/31/2015	1,431	\$4,293.00	\$500.00
2009	06/01/2010**	03/31/2015	1,764	\$5,292.00	\$500.00
TOTALS			4,638	\$13,914.00	\$2,500.00

^{**} Utility Granted Extension to File Annual Report